RECEIVED

OCD-ARTESIA

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

MAY 0 1 2012 NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

NMOCDUARTES AND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: July 31, 2010
case Scrial No.

Expires: July 31, 2010
5. Lease Serial No. LC 029387 A
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. (JSe FOIII 3100-3 (A	PD) for such	proposais			
SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE - Other	7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas W	ell Other				8. Well Name and No. Shugart A #5	
2. Name of Operator CIMAREX ENERGY CO. OF COLOR	RADO				9. API Well No. 30-015-05638	
3a, Address		3b. Phone No. (in	clude area code)	10. Field and Pool or I	Exploratory Area
600 N. Marienfeld at Suite 600, Midland, TX 797	D1	432-571-7800			Shugart (Y,SR,Q)	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., I)			II. Country or Parish,	State
1650' FSL & 990' FWL, Unli L, Section 29, T18S					EDDY .	
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BO	OX(ES) TO INDICA	ATE NATURE	OF NOTIC	CE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA .
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYP	E OF ACT	ION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture	Treat	-	uction (Start/Resume) amation	☐ Water Shut-Off ☐ Weil Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Co	struction	Reco	mplete	Other
	Change Plans		Abandon	-	porarily Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Open	Convert to Injection	Plug Box			er Disposal	
Attach the Bond under which the w following completion of the involve testing has been completed. Final determined that the site is ready for the soil samples were sent to Cardithe chlorides to range from <16 mg/s. The caliche from the location will a. Windrows will be installed and a sent to Cardion will be seeded using the chordon will be seeded using the following the control of the control of the chordon will be seeded using the control of the control of the control of the control of the chordon will be seeded using the control of the control of the control of the control of the chordon will be seeded using the control of the control of the chordon of th	ed operations. If the operations and the Shugart A #5 on the laboratories for analytic to 1,440 mg/kg. Lab rebe removed. The location in-foot berm will be constu-	ion results in a mult be filed only after a 	iple completion ill requirements, rab soil sample des via Method d. nd ripped.	es were to SM4500	aken from random secols. The results for	clions of the location. the soil samples tested found control.
5. A berm along the south side of the Confect Vineedod. See 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	e Attache	6 575	= 234 cc fiv	location -5 9	with the removed call	to start. Unsit
James Tinney			ille Paade	ıchoñ	Foreman	
Signature Vanus lum	my 4/4		Date 3/5/2012			
	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDER	AL OR STA	ATE OF	FICE USE	
	title to those rights in the subj thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it	ect lease which would a crime for any pers	d Office			Date 4-28-12 nt or agency of the United States any false,
fictitious or fraudulent statements or repr	esentations as to any mailer w	num its jurisdiction.			·	

(Instructions on page 2)



February 20, 2012

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD

TALON LPE

408 W. TEXAS AVE.

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: SHUGART A NO. 5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/14/12 14:35.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred_certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2

Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4

Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Lope S. Moreno

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely

Hope Moreno

Inorganic Technical Director



Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 408 W. TEXAS AVE. ARTESIA NM, 88210 (575) 745-8905 Fax To:

Received:

Chloride

02/14/2012

Sampling Date:

02/13/2012

Reported:

02/20/2012

<16.0

Sampling Type:

416

104

400

3.92

Soll

Project Name:

SHUGART A NO. 5

Sampling Condition:

** (See Notes)

Project Number:

701162.010.01

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Project Location:

SEC.29.T18S.R31E

16,0

02/17/2012

Sample ID: S-1 WELLHEAD AREA 0' (H200387-01)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B	mg	mg/kg		d Byt AP		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····		
Analyte	Result	Reporting Umlt	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	192	16.0	02/17/2012	ND	416	104	400	3.92	
Sample ID: S-2 LOCATION	I NW 0' (H206	387-02)							
Clitoride, SM4500Cl-B	nıg	/kg	Analyze	d By; AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Umit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier

Sample ID: S-3 LOCATION NE 0' (H200387-03)

Chloride, SM4500Cl-B	mg/kg		Analyzed By: AP						
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	16.0	16.0	02/17/2012	ND	416	104	400	3.92	

ND

Sample ID: S-4 LOCATION SW 0' (H200387-04)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg,	/kg	Anaiyze	a BA: Vb					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed -	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	<16.0	16.0	02/17/2012	ND	416	104	400	3.92	

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PRINCE HOTE LIBERTY and Duracyce. Conclusis Richtly and clorals contactive councils for any folion actions, whether bessed in contract or long, while he indeed to the amount paid by deat for analysiss. All claims, holding bessed for manylogous and any other cause while thereby and the common manylogous and the production of the approaches sentice. In no creat shall candral be table for including themselves and the contact of the production of the approaches sentice. In no creat shall candral be table for including analysis, which includes the contact the production of the approaches of the parties of the parties and claims is asset to produce the contact of points included by the parties of the parties

Xbpa S. Morano Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

Page 2 of 5



Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 408 W. TEXAS AVE. ARTESIA NM, 88210 (575) 745-8905 Fax To:

Received: Reported: 02/14/2012

02/20/2012

Result

,1440

Reporting Limit

16.0

Project Name: Project Number:

Project Location:

Analyte '

Chloride

SHUGART A NO. 5 701162.010.01

SEC.29.T18S.R31E

Sampling Date:

BS

416

% Recovery

104

02/13/2012

True Value QC

400

OUI

3.92

Qualifier

Sampling Type:

Soll

Sampling Condition:

** (See Notes)

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S-5 LOCATION SE 0' (H200387-05)

Chioride, SM4500CI-B	mg	/кд	Analyze	d BA: NA					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chioride	640	16.0	02/17/2012	ND	416	104	400	3.92	
,									
Sample ID: S-6 VISIBLE I	MPACTED ARI	EA (H200387-0	16)						
Chloride, SM4500Cl-B	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: AP					

Analyzed

02/17/2012

Method Blank

ND

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PEASE NOTIC Library and Demayes. Curious stating and death actuative remedy for any dain acting, whether based in contract or long plant for a second part by circle for analyses. All chines industry broke for mysigenes and any other cases whatevers shall be deemed whether which will not industry. By case whatevers shall be deemed whether which the for analyses industry to the specials sortice. In no source shall curious the contract of the services have all curious the following, which white have been been as the contract of the services have been accounted and the contract of the services have been accounted by Cardial, respectively, because which the contract of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of white such chineses the contract of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services and contract of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services and contract of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services and contract of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services and contract of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services have been accounted by Cardial analysis of the services and cardial analysis of the services are services and cardial analysis of the services and cardial analysis of the services are services and cardial analysis of the services are services and cardial analysis of the services are services.

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

Stope S. Morano

Page 3 of 5



Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

*** Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Ct-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PELICE NOTE: Dabby and Dumopes. Certificial inhibity and clarks colorine remotely for any claim anticon, whether based in contract or lent, shall be letted to the account paid by clear for management of management and any other causes whetherse shall be desired whether the supposed of the approaches sentine. In no, next shall funding by Radia for industry, (N) days after completion of the approaches sentine. In no, next shall funding by Radia for industry, which is industriant, buthers between the contract of the supposed funding, industrial by clark, its account and by care and account and the supposed of the supposed for industrial to the performance of the surface industrial participation of the supposed for industrial to the performance of the surface industrial participation.

Stope S. Moreno-

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

Page 4 of 5



CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Harland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

company Name: Talon / 1 PE		BIEL TO				AN	ALYSIS	REQL	JEST			
roject Manager: mike Stubblefield		P.O. #:	1		1					T		
ddress: 408 Wat Tagar Auc.		Company: Talo 1/1/1										
Sty: Acteria State: NM Zi	o: 88 zid	Attn:				1					1	
hone #: \$75.441.7254 Fax #:		Address:			1 1	1	1 1	1				
roject#: 20167.0[0.0] Project Owner: C	insich Free	City:					1 1					-
roject Name: Shuari A No. 5	7	State: Zip:										
roject Location: sec. 29-7/85-731E		Phone#:				•					l	- 1
ampler Name: 100 Juliel		Fax#:		Sec							l	1
POR LAB USE O'ALY	MATRIX	PRESERV. SAMPLE	NG	٠								ĺ
Lab I.D. Sample I.D.	# CONTAINERS GROUNDWATER WASTEWNTER SOIL OIL		TIME	Total chusides		-						
1 5-1 Wellhead acca o' a	*** (0 S N O N	2/19/2010		\rightarrow						┪	\dashv	
2 5.2 Location NW 0' G			2:278				1			1		
3 S.3 Lacation NE 0 G			2:448	$\overline{}$			1			1		\neg
4 S-4 lecation SW 0' G		zirylavz					1			1		
5 S.5 Location SE 0' G			3:166									
6 5-6 Visible imparted area 6		2/14/2012		/		777						
en Location o';												
CASE NOTE: USBEY and Danapors, Calchair labby and slocks actions remedy for any di-												
iyoos. All chilens including thems for neryEynors and any other excess what never about ho dominion. In no event shall Condinat he liable for inclidental or consequential character, including within name or exponencies whiche set all or exhibited he the porfermence of services there under by Christian	ed waked uniess made in unting one sat limitation, business internations,	t terebred by Cordinal within 30 days after lots of uso, or loss of purits incurred by a in board aroun arm of the above stated res	rocopielon el the fort, les ubsident more or observine Phone Ros	espécable co, ult: []			t'i Phone (<i>6</i> :	···			
messall 12: 3500 6	Ode M	uson	Fax Result REMARKS		Yes O	No JAda	rī Fax#:					
Time:										•		
Delivered By: (Circle One) Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other)	Sample Condition Cool Integral Services Yes	on CHECKED BY:										
† Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please far												Page

Reclamation Objective

At final abandonment, well location, production facilities, and access roads must undergo "final" reclamation so that the character and productivity of the land and water are restored.

The long-term objective of final reclamation is to set the course for eventual ecosystem restoration, including the restoration of the natural vegetation community, hydrology, and wildlife habitats. In most cases, this means returning the land to a condition approximating or equal to that which existed prior to the disturbance. The operator is generally not responsible for achieving full ecological restoration of the site. Instead, the operator must achieve the short-term stability, visual, hydrological, and productivity objectives of the surface management agency and take steps necessary to ensure that long-term objectives will be reached through natural processes.

The reclamation process involves restoring the original landform or creating a landform that approximates and blends in with the surrounding landform. It also involves salvaging and reusing all available topsoil in a timely manner, revegetating disturbed areas to native species, controlling erosion, controlling invasive non-native plants and noxious weeds, and monitoring results. With proper reclamation measures, over time, local native species will become reestablished on the site and the area will regain its original productive and scenic potential.

Reclamation generally can be judged successful when a self-sustaining, vigorous, diverse native (or otherwise approved) plant community is established on the site, with a density sufficient to control erosion and non-native plant invasion and to re-establish wildlife habitat or forage production. Erosion control is generally sufficient when adequate groundcover is reestablished, water naturally infiltrates into the soil, and gullying, headcutting, slumping, and deep or excessive rilling is not observed. The site must be free of State- or county listed noxious weeds, oilfield debris, contaminated soil, and equipment. The operator should inform the surface management agency that reclamation has been completed and that the site is ready for final inspection when these requirements have been met. Use Form 3160-5 (Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells), Final Abandonment Notice (one original and 3 copies).

If any questions, Contact Jim Amos @ 575-234-5909 (office) or 575-361-2648 (cell).